

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21044/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 23/06/2008 in SA No. 387/1997 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

CHINDA MANJI KOLI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGA DAGA KOLI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the respondent, the case is adjourned by four weeks for filing  
counter affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master