

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21044 / 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 23/06 / 2008 in SA No. 387/1997
H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y AT A U R A N G A B A D)

of The

C H I N D A M A N J I K O L I (D) T H R . L R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M A N G A D A G A K O L I

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit. The case is adjourned.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR- Cum- PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master