

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21044/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2008 in SA No. 387/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

CHINDA MANJI KOLI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGA DAGA KOLI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERWe find no ground to interfere in this petition which is,
accordingly, dismissed.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master